

Civil revision 6 of 2025

Order no. 6 Dated 04-06-2025

Today is fixed for awaiting SR and AD.

Appellant files hazirah.

Respondent enters appearance by way of fresh vokalatnama and files a petition praying for time for wo on ground as stated therein the petition.

Perused. Let it be kept with the record.

It appears that no SR sent through court has yet been received.

Respondent is directed to file copy of service of summon on the next date fixed.

LCR has been received. Let it be tagged with the record.

Fix 04-09-2025 for filing copy of service of summon positively.

Let the interim stay order be extended till next date.

D/C by me.

*Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Hooghly*

*Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Hooghly*