

Civil Revision no. 06 of 2025

Order no. 10 dated 04.09.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of petition U/s. 151 of C.P.C.

Both parties file hazira. Appellant files an application supported by affidavit praying for extension of stay further proceeding of T.S. case no. 46/2015 of Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn), Additional Court, Hooghly on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Prayer for extension of stay is allowed till the next date.

Appellant also files an application praying for adjournment the matter for this day for filing written objection. Copy served and objected to.

O.P files a copy of order dated. 16.07.25 passed in CO 2119 of 2025 by the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta in c/w this case by way of firisti.

Copy served.

Heard. Perused. Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed as last chance.

No further time will be given to either of the parties on any ground whatsoever.

Fix 24.09.2025 for hearing of petition U/s. 151 of C.P.C, filing W/O in the meantime.

Parties to get ready on that date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Hooghly

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Hooghly